In consideration of its services and in accordance with usual practice in Luxembourg, the Management Company will be entitled to a 
fee detailed in the relevant Appendix of each Sub-Fund. 

The Management Company was established on 16 July 2013 for an indefinite period and has a capital of EUR 430.500,00 (four hundred 
thirty thousand and five hundred). It is registered under number B179345 in the Luxembourg commercial and companies’ register. 

The list of the investment funds under management for which the Management Company has been appointed is available upon request 
at the registered seat of the Management Company.